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                                             SHIPPING MOVEMENT
MOMBASA PORT POSITION AS AT 1100 HOURS FOR FRIDAY 13TH MARCH 2026
	[bookmark: _Hlk213825423]BERTH
NO.
	VESSELS
	DATE
ARRD
	OTHER
BERTHS
	VESSELS

	
	
	
	
	

	 1.


	Dixmude
	12.03
	
	

	
	
	
	K.O.T 2 (I)
	

	
	
	
	K.O.T 2 (II)
	 Torm Innovation	 09.03

	
	
	
	K.O.T 2 (III)
	 

	
	
	
	S.O.T
	

	2.

3.                    
	
Stability                                 11.03	   

	      SECO
	Seco500/ Sea Jaguar/ Amazi/ Alpha Simba/ Valentine II/ Ham 1400/ Seco Poa 3/ Seco Poa 4/ Alpha 3000/ Alpha 800/ Alpha Trion/ Padas / Alpha 1200/ Sky II/Wave II/Alpha Rotterdam /Mid-Summer/Bellar/ Zanzibar

	4.
	CSSC Yuan Jing
	05.03
	
	

	5.
                 
	Khaled A
	08.03
	 AMG     
	Taurus/Fuel Barge II/ GBP Marine/ Rock 8

	7.
	Liberty Bay
	03.03
	NLW
	

	8.
	Breeze
	
	SLW
	

	9.
	Amillia

	08.03
	MTG
	Dolphin Star / Mahmoud A/Al Maida II

	10.

	
	
	
	

	11.
	African Woodstar

	05.03
	LWT
WANANCHI
	Sea Mfalme/Ocean Eagle/ Jonas/ Ocean Sniper/ Tijara/New Foundland Alert/ Masang/ Kivu Spear 1

	12.

	FNS Champlain
	11.03
	LWT COMARCO
	Comarco Marlin/Simba/Swordfish/Tanya/Comarco 231 / Alpha Jimbo/ Sentinel

	13.
	Aconit
	13.03
	
	

	14.
	Eastern Laelia
	04.03
	LWT (O/R)
	Royal Zanzibar/Venture/Mantenha/ Precious Diamond/Guler One /                    Ocean No. 2

	          16.
	Salerno Express 
	08.03
	F/B
	Mussa K /Alpha K/Aldabra/Energy

	          17.
	Seatrade Peru

	06.03
	
	

	          18.A
          18.B
	Golsan


	06.03
	WT (C/B)
	Baraka/ C- 50

	          20.N
          20.S                      
	Contship Day

	01.03
	OLD PORT
	Mv Laxmi/Mv Annamar I/Mv Al-Rowdha/Mv Al-Qadery 4/ Noore Mustafa.

	
	
	
	
	

	           21.N
           21.S
	Lobivia

	05.03
	
	

	22.
	 Marathapolis

	08.03
	
E/POINT
PORT REITZ.

	


	MBK(N)

	Ile De Brehat

	10.03
	
	

	MBK(S)
	
	
	
	

	         WAITERS
	Wadi Alarab
Beskitas-M
Jetour
Alexia
Bao Success
CMA CGM Mombasa
Venetia
Yangtze Harmony
Chance
ESL Dubai
MSC Jeane IV
Amis Champion
Leonardo
Heng Hui 6
Wang Ming 1
Yaya Goose
Jairan
GFS Roja
Kota Sahabat
Protostar
MSC Mira V
Bao Yue Ling
GFS Ranna
Jupiter
Global Oriole




 
         
	
	     BUOYS

“M1”

“M2”

“M3”
  
‘M4’

ANCHORAGE

‘K’                                                                 ‘U’
‘V,
‘R’                             
‘S’ 
“T” 
                                        
AGOL               
	               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
 
                                                                                   
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        
 
IVS Crimson Creek     17.12
                                                                                                     
                                                                                                              
                                                                                                      
Tritex Glory /Laura                 31.01                                                                                       
      
       




	[bookmark: _Hlk214012841][bookmark: _Hlk216332043][bookmark: _Hlk217024147][bookmark: _Hlk217455551]FRIDAY: 13.03.2026

	DUTY PILOTS: MORNING: SHELDON NOON: AWADH NIGHT: SOIMO

	TIDES
	H.W.
	1248
	1.9 M
	-
	-

	
	L.W.
	0628
	  1.6  M
	     1713
	      1.7 M

	1000
	Awie Salama 15 to W/O.

	1100
	Ru Yi II from “K” Anchorage to Sea.

	1100
	Kiran Anatolia from No.10 to Sea

	1100
	Leonardo from Sea to No.10

	1200
	Torm Innovation from KOT II (I) to Sea.

	1300
	Epic Susak from Sea to MTG.

	1300
	Al-Maida II from MTG to No.5 (S)

	1300
	Zuhra to W/O.

	1400
	MSC Michigan VII to W/O.

	1400
	Ille De Brehat from Mbk N to Sea.

	1400
	Yaya Goose from Sea to “K” Anchorage (Inspection)

	1500
	Ikraam Tanga 1 to W/O.

	1500
	United Spirit 1 to W/O.

	1600
	Taurus from AMG to SOT

	1800
	Lobivia from No.21 to Sea.

	1800
	MSC Jeane IV from Sea to No.21

	2000
	CSSC Yuan Jing from No.4 to Sea.

	2000
	Yaya Goose from “K” Anchorage to No.4 (PST)

	2300
	Marathopolis from No.22 to Sea

	2300
	Holsatia from Sea to No.22

	SATURDAY: 14.03.2026

	DUTY PILOTS: MORNING: ANDREW NOON: KAMAU NIGHT:NGUKU

	TIDES
	H.W
	0049
	2.4 M
	1417
	2.2M

	
	L.W
	0803
	  1.3 M
	1940
	1.5 M

	0500
	Jetta to W/O.

	0500
	Murray Express to W/O.

	0600
	Seatrade Peru from No.17 to Sea.

	0600
	ESL Dubai from Sea to No.17

	0600
	LBC Tugce to W/O.

	0600
	Genius SW to W/O.

	0700
	Taurus from SOT to AMG.

	1200
	MSC Floriana VI to W/O.

	1400
	Nave Estella to W/O.

	1500
	Al-Maida II from No.5 (S) to Sea.

	1500
	Golsan from No.18 to Sea.

	1500
	Protostar from Sea to No.18

	1500
	BHG Fortune to W/O.

	1500
	High Voyager to W/O.

	2300
	Khaled A from No.5 (N) to Sea

	2300
	Jairan from Sea to No.5 (SST).

	2300
	Breeze from No.8 to Sea.

	2300
	Jupiter from Sea to No.8 (PST+OH)

	2300
	Salerno Express from No.16 to Sea

	2300
	Kota Sahabat from Sea to No.16.

	2300
	Eastern Laelia from No.14 to Sea.

	2300
	Morning Post from Sea to No.14 (SST).

	SUNDAY: 15.03.2026

	DUTY PILOTS: MORNING: FUMBI NOON: SHELDON NIGHT: AWADH

	TIDES
	HW
	0207
	2.7M
	1455
	2.5M

	
	LW
	0843
	   1.1M
	     2033
	1.2M

	0600
	Jean Raspail from Sea to AGOL Terminal

	0600
	KW Weipa to W/O

	0600
	Ocean Adore to W/O.

	0700
	Taurus from AMG to O/S No.5

	0800
	SNS Canarias from Sea to Mbk (S) + (Priority)

	1200
	Taurus from O/S No.5 to AMG.

	1500
	Esl Dubai from No.17 to Sea.

	1500
	GFS Ranna from Sea to No17

	1500
	Liberty Bay from No.7 to Sea.

	2300
	Maersk Cairo to W/O

	MONDAY: 16.03.2026

	DUTY PILOTS: MORNING: JEREMIAH NOON: FUMBI NIGHT: SHELDON

	TIDES
	HW
	0251
	3.0
	1525
	2.9
	
	
	
	

	
	LW
	0912
	0.8
	2110
	0.9
	
	
	
	

	0600
	African Woodstar from No.11 to Sea.

	0600
	Global Oriole from Sea to No.11 

	0600
	MSC Jeane IV from No.21 to Sea.

	0600
	Holsatia from No.22 to Sea.

	0600
	Jolly Oro to W/O.

	0600
	MSC Ada F to W/O.

	0600
	Mookda Nare to W/O.

	0600
	Unity Melody to W/O.

	0600
	Grande Houston to W/O.

	1200
	FNS Champlain from No.12 to Sea (Priority).

	1200
	FNS Aconit from No.13 to Sea (Priority)

	1200
	FNS Dixmude from No.1 to Sea (Priority)

	1200
	Grande Houston from Sea to No.1 (SST)

	1200
	CMA CGM Semarang to W/O.

	1500
	Stability from No.3 to Sea.

	1500
	Wadi Alarab from Sea to No.3 (SST)

	1500
	APL Scotland to W/O.

	1600
	Valley Roma to W/O.

	Capt. Habib Mahmud	 		    TEL. NOS. 041-2113008/0724-499995
DUTY HABOUR MASTER	            	     VHF CHANNEL 12
For MANAGING DIRECTOR              	     e-mail: hmahmud@kpa.co.ke

	

	SHIFT MANAGER CONTAINER TERMINAL: 0707-701371 
In case of any Safety Breaches kindly use this email address: safety@kpa.co.ke

	
NOTICE TO ALL SHIPPING AGENTS
Request for interim bill can Now be done online by sending an email with the following address: marinebillingstatistics@kpa.co.ke


		ARRESTED VESSELS

	Dolphin Star
	@
	MTG Anchorage (Claim No.003 of 2021)
	04.04.2021

	IGBOL
	@ 
	M1 BUOY
	23/10/2025

	FV Ocean Eagle 
	@
	LWT Anchorage by KPA
	

	FV Sniper
	@
	LWT Anchorage by KPA
	

	Zhongyang 36
	@
	MTG KSL Anchorage (Claim No.007 of 2025)
	17.02.2026

	Zhongyang 38
	@
	MTG KSL Anchorage (Claim No.007 of 2025)
	17.02.2026

	
	
	
	

	RESTRAINED VESSELS
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